Appendix A-6  

6. State the purchase price of the seller as agreed to by the buyer and seller.1 

RESPONSE: The negotiated purchase price of EBMA to be acquired by PAWC is Twenty-

Eight Million Dollars ($28,000,000) as indicated in Section 2.1 of the APA dated 
January 24, 2023, attached at Appendix A-24-a. 

1 “Seller” refers to the selling municipality; “buyer” refers to the acquiring entity.